
Loan Amount 7,806.00$           
Scheduled Number of 
Payments 25

Noticed Maximum 
Installment 867.00$                               

Annual Interest Rate 6.50% Total Interest 6,596.07$                           

Loan period in years 25 Total Principal 7,806.00$                           

Number of Payments per Year 1 Total Admin/Coll 183.00$                               

Annual Principal Repayment 312.24$               Stat Discount Recovery 607.72$                               

Administrative Costs 5.82$                   

Payment Number Tax Bill Beginning Balance Principal Installment Interest Installment Admin/Collection
Statutory Discount 

Recovery Total Installment
1 2024 7,806.00$                           312.24$                               507.39$                               7.32$                                   34.46$                                 861.41$                               
2 2025 7,493.76$                           312.24$                               487.09$                               7.32$                                   33.61$                                 840.26$                               
3 2026 7,181.52$                           312.24$                               466.80$                               7.32$                                   32.77$                                 819.13$                               
4 2027 6,869.28$                           312.24$                               446.50$                               7.32$                                   31.92$                                 797.98$                               
5 2028 6,557.04$                           312.24$                               426.21$                               7.32$                                   31.07$                                 776.84$                               
6 2029 6,244.80$                           312.24$                               405.91$                               7.32$                                   30.23$                                 755.70$                               
7 2030 5,932.56$                           312.24$                               385.62$                               7.32$                                   29.38$                                 734.56$                               
8 2031 5,620.32$                           312.24$                               365.32$                               7.32$                                   28.54$                                 713.42$                               
9 2032 5,308.08$                           312.24$                               345.03$                               7.32$                                   27.69$                                 692.28$                               

10 2033 4,995.84$                           312.24$                               324.73$                               7.32$                                   26.85$                                 671.14$                               
11 2034 4,683.60$                           312.24$                               304.43$                               7.32$                                   26.00$                                 649.99$                               
12 2035 4,371.36$                           312.24$                               284.14$                               7.32$                                   25.15$                                 628.85$                               
13 2036 4,059.12$                           312.24$                               263.84$                               7.32$                                   24.31$                                 607.71$                               
14 2037 3,746.88$                           312.24$                               243.55$                               7.32$                                   23.46$                                 586.57$                               
15 2038 3,434.64$                           312.24$                               223.25$                               7.32$                                   22.62$                                 565.43$                               
16 2039 3,122.40$                           312.24$                               202.96$                               7.32$                                   21.77$                                 544.29$                               
17 2040 2,810.16$                           312.24$                               182.66$                               7.32$                                   20.93$                                 523.15$                               
18 2041 2,497.92$                           312.24$                               162.36$                               7.32$                                   20.08$                                 502.00$                               
19 2042 2,185.68$                           312.24$                               142.07$                               7.32$                                   19.23$                                 480.86$                               
20 2043 1,873.44$                           312.24$                               121.77$                               7.32$                                   18.39$                                 459.72$                               
21 2044 1,561.20$                           312.24$                               101.48$                               7.32$                                   17.54$                                 438.58$                               
22 2045 1,248.96$                           312.24$                               81.18$                                 7.32$                                   16.70$                                 417.44$                               
23 2046 936.72$                               312.24$                               60.89$                                 7.32$                                   15.85$                                 396.30$                               
24 2047 624.48$                               312.24$                               40.59$                                 7.32$                                   15.01$                                 375.16$                               
25 2048 312.24$                               312.24$                               20.30$                                 7.32$                                   14.16$                                 354.02$                               

Totals 7,806.00$                      6,596.07$                      183.00$                         607.72$                         15,192.79$                    

Estimated Loan Schedule - Water Line Extension 1.0EP



Loan Amount 14,363.00$         
Scheduled Number of 
Payments 25

Noticed Maximum 
Installment 1,590.00$                           

Annual Interest Rate 6.50% Total Interest 12,136.74$                         

Loan period in years 25 Total Principal 14,363.00$                         

Number of Payments per Year 1 Total Admin/Coll 183.00$                               

Annual Principal Repayment 574.52$               Stat Discount Recovery 1,111.79$                           

Administrative Costs 5.82$                   

Payment Number Tax Bill Beginning Balance Principal Installment Interest Installment Admin/Collection
Statutory Discount 

Recovery Total Installment
1 2024 14,363.00$                         574.52$                               933.60$                               7.32$                                   63.14$                                 1,578.58$                           
2 2025 13,788.48$                         574.52$                               896.25$                               7.32$                                   61.59$                                 1,539.68$                           
3 2026 13,213.96$                         574.52$                               858.91$                               7.32$                                   60.03$                                 1,500.78$                           
4 2027 12,639.44$                         574.52$                               821.56$                               7.32$                                   58.48$                                 1,461.88$                           
5 2028 12,064.92$                         574.52$                               784.22$                               7.32$                                   56.92$                                 1,422.98$                           
6 2029 11,490.40$                         574.52$                               746.88$                               7.32$                                   55.36$                                 1,384.08$                           
7 2030 10,915.88$                         574.52$                               709.53$                               7.32$                                   53.81$                                 1,345.18$                           
8 2031 10,341.36$                         574.52$                               672.19$                               7.32$                                   52.25$                                 1,306.28$                           
9 2032 9,766.84$                           574.52$                               634.84$                               7.32$                                   50.69$                                 1,267.37$                           

10 2033 9,192.32$                           574.52$                               597.50$                               7.32$                                   49.14$                                 1,228.48$                           
11 2034 8,617.80$                           574.52$                               560.16$                               7.32$                                   47.58$                                 1,189.58$                           
12 2035 8,043.28$                           574.52$                               522.81$                               7.32$                                   46.03$                                 1,150.68$                           
13 2036 7,468.76$                           574.52$                               485.47$                               7.32$                                   44.47$                                 1,111.78$                           
14 2037 6,894.24$                           574.52$                               448.13$                               7.32$                                   42.92$                                 1,072.89$                           
15 2038 6,319.72$                           574.52$                               410.78$                               7.32$                                   41.36$                                 1,033.98$                           
16 2039 5,745.20$                           574.52$                               373.44$                               7.32$                                   39.80$                                 995.08$                               
17 2040 5,170.68$                           574.52$                               336.09$                               7.32$                                   38.25$                                 956.18$                               
18 2041 4,596.16$                           574.52$                               298.75$                               7.32$                                   36.69$                                 917.28$                               
19 2042 4,021.64$                           574.52$                               261.41$                               7.32$                                   35.14$                                 878.39$                               
20 2043 3,447.12$                           574.52$                               224.06$                               7.32$                                   33.58$                                 839.48$                               
21 2044 2,872.60$                           574.52$                               186.72$                               7.32$                                   32.02$                                 800.58$                               
22 2045 2,298.08$                           574.52$                               149.38$                               7.32$                                   30.47$                                 761.69$                               
23 2046 1,723.56$                           574.52$                               112.03$                               7.32$                                   28.91$                                 722.78$                               
24 2047 1,149.04$                           574.52$                               74.69$                                 7.32$                                   27.36$                                 683.89$                               
25 2048 574.52$                               574.52$                               37.34$                                 7.32$                                   25.80$                                 644.98$                               

Totals 14,363.00$                    12,136.74$                    183.00$                         1,111.79$                      27,794.53$                    

Estimated Loan Schedule - Wastewater Line Extension- 1.0 EP



Loan Amount 6,489.00$           
Scheduled Number of 
Payments 25

Noticed Maximum 
Installment 705.00$                               

Annual Interest Rate 6.50% Total Interest 5,471.34$                           

Loan period in years 25 Total Principal 6,489.00$                           

Number of Payments per Year 1 Total Admin/Coll 183.00$                               

Annual Principal Repayment 259.56$               Stat Discount Recovery 505.98$                               

Administrative Costs 5.82$                   

Payment Number Tax Bill Beginning Balance Principal Installment Interest Installment Admin/Collection
Statutory Discount 

Recovery Total Installment
1 2024 6,489.00$                           259.56$                               409.92$                               7.32$                                   28.20$                                 705.00$                               
2 2025 6,229.44$                           259.56$                               404.91$                               7.32$                                   27.99$                                 699.78$                               
3 2026 5,969.88$                           259.56$                               388.04$                               7.32$                                   27.29$                                 682.21$                               
4 2027 5,710.32$                           259.56$                               371.17$                               7.32$                                   26.59$                                 664.64$                               
5 2028 5,450.76$                           259.56$                               354.30$                               7.32$                                   25.88$                                 647.06$                               
6 2029 5,191.20$                           259.56$                               337.43$                               7.32$                                   25.18$                                 629.49$                               
7 2030 4,931.64$                           259.56$                               320.56$                               7.32$                                   24.48$                                 611.92$                               
8 2031 4,672.08$                           259.56$                               303.69$                               7.32$                                   23.77$                                 594.34$                               
9 2032 4,412.52$                           259.56$                               286.81$                               7.32$                                   23.07$                                 576.76$                               

10 2033 4,152.96$                           259.56$                               269.94$                               7.32$                                   22.37$                                 559.19$                               
11 2034 3,893.40$                           259.56$                               253.07$                               7.32$                                   21.66$                                 541.61$                               
12 2035 3,633.84$                           259.56$                               236.20$                               7.32$                                   20.96$                                 524.04$                               
13 2036 3,374.28$                           259.56$                               219.33$                               7.32$                                   20.26$                                 506.47$                               
14 2037 3,114.72$                           259.56$                               202.46$                               7.32$                                   19.56$                                 488.90$                               
15 2038 2,855.16$                           259.56$                               185.59$                               7.32$                                   18.85$                                 471.32$                               
16 2039 2,595.60$                           259.56$                               168.71$                               7.32$                                   18.15$                                 453.74$                               
17 2040 2,336.04$                           259.56$                               151.84$                               7.32$                                   17.45$                                 436.17$                               
18 2041 2,076.48$                           259.56$                               134.97$                               7.32$                                   16.74$                                 418.59$                               
19 2042 1,816.92$                           259.56$                               118.10$                               7.32$                                   16.04$                                 401.02$                               
20 2043 1,557.36$                           259.56$                               101.23$                               7.32$                                   15.34$                                 383.45$                               
21 2044 1,297.80$                           259.56$                               84.36$                                 7.32$                                   14.64$                                 365.88$                               
22 2045 1,038.24$                           259.56$                               67.49$                                 7.32$                                   13.93$                                 348.30$                               
23 2046 778.68$                               259.56$                               50.61$                                 7.32$                                   13.23$                                 330.72$                               
24 2047 519.12$                               259.56$                               33.74$                                 7.32$                                   12.53$                                 313.15$                               
25 2048 259.56$                               259.56$                               16.87$                                 7.32$                                   11.82$                                 295.57$                               

Totals 6,489.00$                      5,471.34$                      183.00$                         505.98$                         12,649.32$                    
*Year 1 interest adjusted down to not exceed the maximum installment noticed amount 

Estimated Loan Schedule - Irrigation Line Extension 1.0EP



Loan Amount 1,192.00$           
Scheduled Number of 
Payments 25

Noticed Maximum 
Installment 140.00$                               

Annual Interest Rate 6.50% Total Interest 1,007.24$                           

Loan period in years 25 Total Principal 1,192.00$                           

Number of Payments per Year 1 Total Admin/Coll 183.00$                               

Annual Principal Repayment 47.68$                 Stat Discount Recovery 99.26$                                 

Administrative Costs 5.82$                   

Payment Number Tax Bill Beginning Balance Principal Installment Interest Installment Admin/Collection
Statutory Discount 

Recovery Total Installment
1 2024 1,192.00$                           47.68$                                 77.48$                                 7.32$                                   5.52$                                   138.00$                               
2 2025 1,144.32$                           47.68$                                 74.38$                                 7.32$                                   5.39$                                   134.77$                               
3 2026 1,096.64$                           47.68$                                 71.28$                                 7.32$                                   5.26$                                   131.54$                               
4 2027 1,048.96$                           47.68$                                 68.18$                                 7.32$                                   5.13$                                   128.31$                               
5 2028 1,001.28$                           47.68$                                 65.08$                                 7.32$                                   5.00$                                   125.08$                               
6 2029 953.60$                               47.68$                                 61.98$                                 7.32$                                   4.87$                                   121.85$                               
7 2030 905.92$                               47.68$                                 58.88$                                 7.32$                                   4.75$                                   118.63$                               
8 2031 858.24$                               47.68$                                 55.79$                                 7.32$                                   4.62$                                   115.41$                               
9 2032 810.56$                               47.68$                                 52.69$                                 7.32$                                   4.49$                                   112.18$                               

10 2033 762.88$                               47.68$                                 49.59$                                 7.32$                                   4.36$                                   108.95$                               
11 2034 715.20$                               47.68$                                 46.49$                                 7.32$                                   4.23$                                   105.72$                               
12 2035 667.52$                               47.68$                                 43.39$                                 7.32$                                   4.10$                                   102.49$                               
13 2036 619.84$                               47.68$                                 40.29$                                 7.32$                                   3.97$                                   99.26$                                 
14 2037 572.16$                               47.68$                                 37.19$                                 7.32$                                   3.84$                                   96.03$                                 
15 2038 524.48$                               47.68$                                 34.09$                                 7.32$                                   3.71$                                   92.80$                                 
16 2039 476.80$                               47.68$                                 30.99$                                 7.32$                                   3.58$                                   89.57$                                 
17 2040 429.12$                               47.68$                                 27.89$                                 7.32$                                   3.45$                                   86.34$                                 
18 2041 381.44$                               47.68$                                 24.79$                                 7.32$                                   3.32$                                   83.11$                                 
19 2042 333.76$                               47.68$                                 21.69$                                 7.32$                                   3.20$                                   79.89$                                 
20 2043 286.08$                               47.68$                                 18.60$                                 7.32$                                   3.07$                                   76.67$                                 
21 2044 238.40$                               47.68$                                 15.50$                                 7.32$                                   2.94$                                   73.44$                                 
22 2045 190.72$                               47.68$                                 12.40$                                 7.32$                                   2.81$                                   70.21$                                 
23 2046 143.04$                               47.68$                                 9.30$                                   7.32$                                   2.68$                                   66.98$                                 
24 2047 95.36$                                 47.68$                                 6.20$                                   7.32$                                   2.55$                                   63.75$                                 
25 2048 47.68$                                 47.68$                                 3.10$                                   7.32$                                   2.42$                                   60.52$                                 

Totals 1,192.00$                      1,007.24$                      183.00$                         99.26$                           2,481.50$                      

Estimated Loan Schedule - Water CFEC Extension 1.0ERU



Loan Amount 3,652.00$           
Scheduled Number of 
Payments 25

Noticed Maximum 
Installment 409.00$                               

Annual Interest Rate 6.50% Total Interest 3,085.94$                           

Loan period in years 25 Total Principal 3,652.00$                           

Number of Payments per Year 1 Total Admin/Coll 183.00$                               

Annual Principal Repayment 146.08$               Stat Discount Recovery 288.38$                               

Administrative Costs 5.82$                   

Payment Number Tax Bill Beginning Balance Principal Installment Interest Installment Admin/Collection
Statutory Discount 

Recovery Total Installment
1 2024 3,652.00$                           146.08$                               237.38$                               7.32$                                   16.28$                                 407.06$                               
2 2025 3,505.92$                           146.08$                               227.88$                               7.32$                                   15.89$                                 397.17$                               
3 2026 3,359.84$                           146.08$                               218.39$                               7.32$                                   15.49$                                 387.28$                               
4 2027 3,213.76$                           146.08$                               208.89$                               7.32$                                   15.10$                                 377.39$                               
5 2028 3,067.68$                           146.08$                               199.40$                               7.32$                                   14.70$                                 367.50$                               
6 2029 2,921.60$                           146.08$                               189.90$                               7.32$                                   14.30$                                 357.60$                               
7 2030 2,775.52$                           146.08$                               180.41$                               7.32$                                   13.91$                                 347.72$                               
8 2031 2,629.44$                           146.08$                               170.91$                               7.32$                                   13.51$                                 337.82$                               
9 2032 2,483.36$                           146.08$                               161.42$                               7.32$                                   13.12$                                 327.94$                               

10 2033 2,337.28$                           146.08$                               151.92$                               7.32$                                   12.72$                                 318.04$                               
11 2034 2,191.20$                           146.08$                               142.43$                               7.32$                                   12.33$                                 308.16$                               
12 2035 2,045.12$                           146.08$                               132.93$                               7.32$                                   11.93$                                 298.26$                               
13 2036 1,899.04$                           146.08$                               123.44$                               7.32$                                   11.54$                                 288.38$                               
14 2037 1,752.96$                           146.08$                               113.94$                               7.32$                                   11.14$                                 278.48$                               
15 2038 1,606.88$                           146.08$                               104.45$                               7.32$                                   10.74$                                 268.59$                               
16 2039 1,460.80$                           146.08$                               94.95$                                 7.32$                                   10.35$                                 258.70$                               
17 2040 1,314.72$                           146.08$                               85.46$                                 7.32$                                   9.95$                                   248.81$                               
18 2041 1,168.64$                           146.08$                               75.96$                                 7.32$                                   9.56$                                   238.92$                               
19 2042 1,022.56$                           146.08$                               66.47$                                 7.32$                                   9.16$                                   229.03$                               
20 2043 876.48$                               146.08$                               56.97$                                 7.32$                                   8.77$                                   219.14$                               
21 2044 730.40$                               146.08$                               47.48$                                 7.32$                                   8.37$                                   209.25$                               
22 2045 584.32$                               146.08$                               37.98$                                 7.32$                                   7.97$                                   199.35$                               
23 2046 438.24$                               146.08$                               28.49$                                 7.32$                                   7.58$                                   189.47$                               
24 2047 292.16$                               146.08$                               18.99$                                 7.32$                                   7.18$                                   179.57$                               
25 2048 146.08$                               146.08$                               9.50$                                   7.32$                                   6.79$                                   169.69$                               

Totals 3,652.00$                      3,085.94$                      183.00$                         288.38$                         7,209.32$                      

Estimated Loan Schedule - Wastewater CFEC Extension 1.0ERU



Loan Amount 2,428.00$           
Scheduled Number of 
Payments 25

Noticed Maximum 
Installment 275.00$                               

Annual Interest Rate 6.50% Total Interest 2,051.66$                           

Loan period in years 25 Total Principal 2,428.00$                           

Number of Payments per Year 1 Total Admin/Coll 183.00$                               

Annual Principal Repayment 97.12$                 Stat Discount Recovery 194.28$                               

Administrative Costs 5.82$                   

Payment Number Tax Bill Beginning Balance Principal Installment Interest Installment Admin/Collection
Statutory Discount 

Recovery Total Installment
1 2024 2,428.00$                           97.12$                                 157.82$                               7.32$                                   10.93$                                 273.19$                               
2 2025 2,330.88$                           97.12$                                 151.51$                               7.32$                                   10.66$                                 266.61$                               
3 2026 2,233.76$                           97.12$                                 145.19$                               7.32$                                   10.40$                                 260.03$                               
4 2027 2,136.64$                           97.12$                                 138.88$                               7.32$                                   10.14$                                 253.46$                               
5 2028 2,039.52$                           97.12$                                 132.57$                               7.32$                                   9.88$                                   246.89$                               
6 2029 1,942.40$                           97.12$                                 126.26$                               7.32$                                   9.61$                                   240.31$                               
7 2030 1,845.28$                           97.12$                                 119.94$                               7.32$                                   9.35$                                   233.73$                               
8 2031 1,748.16$                           97.12$                                 113.63$                               7.32$                                   9.09$                                   227.16$                               
9 2032 1,651.04$                           97.12$                                 107.32$                               7.32$                                   8.82$                                   220.58$                               

10 2033 1,553.92$                           97.12$                                 101.00$                               7.32$                                   8.56$                                   214.00$                               
11 2034 1,456.80$                           97.12$                                 94.69$                                 7.32$                                   8.30$                                   207.43$                               
12 2035 1,359.68$                           97.12$                                 88.38$                                 7.32$                                   8.03$                                   200.85$                               
13 2036 1,262.56$                           97.12$                                 82.07$                                 7.32$                                   7.77$                                   194.28$                               
14 2037 1,165.44$                           97.12$                                 75.75$                                 7.32$                                   7.51$                                   187.70$                               
15 2038 1,068.32$                           97.12$                                 69.44$                                 7.32$                                   7.25$                                   181.13$                               
16 2039 971.20$                               97.12$                                 63.13$                                 7.32$                                   6.98$                                   174.55$                               
17 2040 874.08$                               97.12$                                 56.82$                                 7.32$                                   6.72$                                   167.98$                               
18 2041 776.96$                               97.12$                                 50.50$                                 7.32$                                   6.46$                                   161.40$                               
19 2042 679.84$                               97.12$                                 44.19$                                 7.32$                                   6.19$                                   154.82$                               
20 2043 582.72$                               97.12$                                 37.88$                                 7.32$                                   5.93$                                   148.25$                               
21 2044 485.60$                               97.12$                                 31.56$                                 7.32$                                   5.67$                                   141.67$                               
22 2045 388.48$                               97.12$                                 25.25$                                 7.32$                                   5.40$                                   135.09$                               
23 2046 291.36$                               97.12$                                 18.94$                                 7.32$                                   5.14$                                   128.52$                               
24 2047 194.24$                               97.12$                                 12.63$                                 7.32$                                   4.88$                                   121.95$                               
25 2048 97.12$                                 97.12$                                 6.31$                                   7.32$                                   4.61$                                   115.36$                               

Totals 2,428.00$                      2,051.66$                      183.00$                         194.28$                         4,856.94$                      

Estimated Loan Schedule - Irrigation CFEC Extension 1.0ERU


	25 Year Amortization

